-OP \$40.00 23492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental/Midland, Inc.		04/17/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental/Midland, LLC	
Street Address:	24000 S. Western Ave.	
City:	Park Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60466	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2349256	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7294

Email: sarah.endres@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Endres

Address Line 1: c/o Goldberg Kohn, 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste. 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2759.167
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Endres
Signature:	/sarah endres/
Date:	02/19/2009

900127495 TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0801 Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Conversion - ContinentalMidland#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0802

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 266 of the General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Continental/Midland, Inc. (the "Corporation") and the jurisdiction of its incorporation is Delaware.

SECOND: The date of the Corporation's incorporation is February 12, 1986.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted is Continental/Midland, LLC.

FOURTH: This conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its corporate name this 17th day of April, 2001.

CONTINENTAL/MIDLAND, INC.

By: Julie A. Caponi

Name: Julie A. Capon Title: Vice President

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 04/17/2001 010183595 - 2083284

RECORDED: 02/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0803